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What is different about DAP? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



What is different about DAP? 

 

 

 

This information is about the Defence 

Assistance Program. 

 

It is also called DAP.  

 

 

A new organisation, called 

Endeavour Foundation, is going to 

operate the DAP where you work.  

 

This is good news.  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Endeavour Foundation will start 

looking after DAP where you work.  

 

 

Don’t worry, nothing will change for 

you. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



What is different about DAP? 

 

 

You will still go to the same workplace 

and do the same things. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Your pay will stay the same. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

You will still get to work the same 

way. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



What is different about DAP? 

 

 

You may start seeing the Endeavour 

Foundation logo on some things at 

work, like posters. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Endeavour Foundation is a big 

organisation. Every year we help 

thousands of people with disability at 

their work. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We want to make sure you keep 

enjoying your work. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



What is different about DAP? 

 

 

We are excited to start working with 

you! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

If you are worried or have questions, 

that is okay. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You can talk to your support officer or 

team coordinator. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



What is different about DAP? 

 

 

We are here to help you. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


